
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS RUSHING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

PASS RECEIVING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PASS RECEIVING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

PASSING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PASSING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

No Targeted Receiver

RECEIVER

Drisner, Jude

Blackburn, Ben

Curson, Emmett

Kohle, Gavin

Ukrainetz, Caleb 19

0

9

1419Totals 124 45

1

PASS

REC

1

7

2

0

4

PASSLONG

GAIN

2

45

8

0

9

5

4

1

PASS

RECEIVER

Houmphanh, Ashton

Pettapiece, Blaze

PASS

REC

1

6

3

3

0

Totals 21

YARDS

10

61

25

45

0

LONG

GAIN

10

18

13

39

0

0

0

0

6 24.8

13:49 9:34 23:23 10:11 14:26 24:37

01

3 25 3

21.83 21.0 3 22.7 3 29.3 3 20.3

7 753 20 4 55

12

61 43 104

227

4 8 9

5 7

13

141

14 4 18

21

37 104

84

13

0

0 0

0 0 0 0

86 124

143

9 11

0

66 45

14

10

6

19

0 0 1 1

1 0 1

6 35

0 1 1

1

5 8

Stewart, Tristan 19 14 1

1

026

18

TD

0

0

0

6

15

5

#

Gutek, Josh

Boechler, Jack

Pollock, Kristjan

TRGT

2

9

19 104 15Totals 1

CARR YARDS GAIN

7 Hill, Alex 1 00

5

0

115Houmphanh, Ashton 18 104

018 Curson, Emmett 1 1 1

0

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

4 Blackburn, Ben 10 42 8 0

#

2 Drisner, Jude 16

CARRCARRIER

BALL

68 15

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

7 6 13

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

0

104 131 235

0 0

111

38

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

17 23BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

6:30 PMFriday, October 24, 2025

Totals 27 111 15 0

1

0

4

18 2

YARDS

2

90

13

2

# TD

0

PASS PASS

TRGT

1

Totals 19 14 124 45

0

0

1

580

31

1 1

1

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

124 45 1 114

COMP

141 39 0

1

YARDS LONG INT TD

3914113

Totals 21

# PASSER ATT

7 Hill, Alex 21 13

113 141 39 0



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PUNTING BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

PUNT RETURNS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PUNT RETURNS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

KICK OFF ADEN BOWMAN BEARS KICK OFF BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

KICK OFF RETURNS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS KICK OFF RETURNS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

FIELD GOALS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS FIELD GOALS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

MISSED FIELD GOALS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS MISSED FIELD GOALS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS ADEN BOWMAN BEARS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSBISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

2 2

Totals 0 0

Totals

2 2

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

14 Olfert, Reid

00 0 Totals 0 0 0

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

NO YDS

Totals 0 0 0 0

#

0

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

0 Olfert, Reid

KICKER

13 13

00

3

0

LONG

90 31

T YDS

LONG

GROSS

31

14 Olfert, Reid 3 3

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

31 0Totals 3 39

1 Tomczak, Finlay 1 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

13

88 1

LONG

5 Houmphanh, Ashton

18 Boechler, Jack

6 Pettapiece, Blaze

Totals

13

Totals 4

0

-2

50217

-2

88

14 Olfert, Reid

0

0

LONG TD

65

1

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

50 0

Totals

5

1 10 10 0

0

31 31

5 217

LONGNO YDS

1

NO YARDS

49

65

GROSS

18 Boechler, Jack 3

103Totals 149

24 06 Pettapiece, Blaze 1

149 103

GROSS

Olfert, Reid 034

SLONG

6

6 34 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

64 49 0

24

1 Tomczak, Finlay 2 2

RETURNER NO YARDS

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

1

GROSS

0

#

0

Totals 5 152

Totals 1 3 90

14 01 Tomczak, Finlay 0 0

0

19 Farrell, Max 5 152

81

TD

120

NO

4

88

# KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

39 0

0

LONG

NET 

YDS

39

YARDS

26 0

37

44 29

66

GROSS

YDS

54

Totals 2 2

Totals 3 46

1 Tomczak, Finlay 2

# KICKER NO

80 Ukrainetz, Caleb 2

# RETURNER

Totals

4 Blackburn, Ben 3 46

25131

26

0

0

LONG TD# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals 6 43

1 Tomczak, Finlay 6

#

25 0 14131 43

KICKER

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

23

13

10

7

23

0

0

0

0

10

10

3

3

23

0
23

2 0 23

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 2 3

VISITOR
170

0

17

7
17

0

2 1114 Olfert, Reid 3

618 Boechler, Jack 1

5 Houmphanh, Ashton 1 6

#

2 0 17TOTAL 0 2 1 0

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

 TEAM SCORING 0

69 Farrell, Max 1

2 51 Tomczak, Finlay 1

64 Blackburn, Ben 1

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS
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23

7 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

17

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

3

0

1st QTR 2nd QTR

0

10

 

 

 

18 39 YD PASS

31 YD FG

28 YD FG

CONVERT

5 YD RUSH

31 YD FG

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

1

 

1:53

 

 

 

 

7

0013

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

6

1

6

2

7:18

7:18

 

FG

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Friday, October 24, 2025

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

6:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS (17) BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS (23)

Points

3

 

 

Type of

Score Quarter Time

 

 

TD

 

 

12:00

CONVERT

 

6

1

 

C1

TD

C1

Points

 

3

6

1

3

3

 

Quarter

2

2

TD

FG

4

4

3

2

TD

FG

FG

C1

C1

3

3

4:53

4:53

#

Player

1

9

1

4

1

Scoring Play

13 YD FG

88 YD KO RETURN

CONVERT

45 YD PASS

CONVERT

7:08

3:52

10:26

10:26

6:17

3

3

3

Time #

Player

14

14

14

5

14

Scoring Play

 

 



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

7

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PENALTIES BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Friday, October 24, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 6:30 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

0

35

10

30

Defense

Offense

Special Teams15

S

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

0

1

3

2

6

0

4

1

2

0

0

20

21

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 7535

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

2

1

5

0

2

20

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT  INFRACTION

15

1
1
1
1
2

1 BJM 15

AB S

9
60

87

 No Yards
 Offside
 Holding
 Holding

AB

DECBJM D
AB O
AB O

 Offside
 No Yards

DEC
10 14
5BJM D

4 BJM S 21  No Yards 15
4 AB O 52  Holding 10 6

4 AB D  Offside DEC
4 AB S 80  Illegal Kick-off out of bounds 0

5
4 BJM D 25  Pass Interference - Defense 15 AB
4 BJM O 44  Holding 10

 
4 BJM D 15  Roughing the Passer 15

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

1 Tomczak, Finlay DB 1 1 2 7 4 Bosch, Noah DL 1 1

2 Drisner, Jude LB 2 2 6 14 Olfert, Reid DB 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 19

4 Blackburn, Ben RC 1 1 16 Clements, Leo DB 1 2

7 Balan, Jack LB 3 3 1 11 17 Schreffler, Mason LB 3 1 1 1. 9

9 Farrell, Max RC 3 1 7 20 Pauls, Luke DB 2 4

16 Popplewell, River DB 1 2 21 Rolfes, Damien DB 10 2 1. 1 1 10 10 0 30

17 Malko, Pasha RB 1 2 23 Patkau, Elias DB 1 2

18 Curson, Emmett RC 1 1 24 Kohlman, Ashton DB 1 2

21 Lu, Dillon DL 2 1 6 26 Pollock, Kristjan RB 1 2

25 Budd, Jason RC 1 2 45 Dewey, Preston LB 1 2 4

44 Javaid, Ayaan DL 1 1. 5 54 Mysko, Seth LB 7 2 16

45 Loucks, Steeg DL 4 2 1. 13 90 Manivong, Kian DL 1 1 3

52 Clarkson, Aidan LB 3 1 1 8 96 Savenye, Jonah DL 3 6

54 Kemppainen, Mackenzie OL 1 1                   

55 Rushton, Jacob OL 2 4                   

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 22 12 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 TOTALS 34 8 7 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10 10 0 100

Total Plays 60 Null Plays 23 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 64 Null Plays 16 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Jaime Lammerding

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

Friday, October 24, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK


