GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

TIME: 6:30 PM

CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

PLAYED AT: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS SCORE: 23

VISITOR: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS SCORE: 17
ATTENDANCE:

DATE: Friday, October 24, 2025

	ADE	N BOWMAN B	EARS	BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS				
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS		
FIRST DOWNS	7	6	13	5	7	12		
YARDS RUSHING	66	45	111	61	43	104		
YARDS PASSING	38	86	124	37	104	141		
TEAM LOSSES	0	0	0	14	4	18		
NET OFFENSE	104	131	235	84	143	227		
PASSES MADE/TRIED	5 / 8	9 / 11	14 / 19	4 / 8	9 / 13	13 / 21		
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	1	0	1	0	0	0		
FUMBLES/LOST	0 / 0	1 / 1	1 / 1	0 / 0	0 / 0	0 / 0		
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	0	1	1	0	0	0		
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	3 / 21.0	3 / 22.7	6 / 21.8	3 / 29.3	3 / 20.3	6 / 24.8		
PENALTIES / YARDS	3 / 25	3 / 10	6 / 35	3 / 20	4 / 55	7 / 75		
TIME OF POSSESSION	13:49	9:34	23:23	10:11	14:26	24:37		

RUSHING ADEN BOWMAN BEARS						RU	SH	ING BISHO	OP JAMI	ES MAHO	ONEY SA	AINTS
	BALL	TIMES		LONG				BALL	TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#		CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD
2	Drisner, Jude	16	68	15	0	5		Houmphanh, Ashton	18	104	15	1
4	Blackburn, Ben	10	42	8	0	7		Hill, Alex	1	0	0	0
18	Curson, Emmett	1	1	1	0							
	Totals	27	111	15	0			Totals	19	104	15	1

PASS	RECEIVING		ADE	N BOWN	MAN B	EARS	PAS	S RECEIVING BIS	HOP J	AMES	MAHON	NEY SA	INTS
	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG			PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG	
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	GAIN	TD
2	Drisner, Jude	1	1	2	2	0	5	Houmphanh, Ashton	2	1	10	10	0
4	Blackburn, Ben	9	7	90	45	1	6	Pettapiece, Blaze	9	6	61	18	0
18	Curson, Emmett	2	2	13	8	0	15	Gutek, Josh	5	3	25	13	0
31	Kohle, Gavin	1	0	0	0	0	18	Boechler, Jack	4	3	45	39	1
80	Ukrainetz, Caleb	5	4	19	9	0	26	Pollock, Kristjan	1	0	0	0	0
	No Targeted Receiver	1											
	Totals	19	14	124	45	1		Totals	21	13	141	39	1

PASS	ING		ΑD	EN BOY	VMAN	BE	ARS	PASS	ING B	ISHOP	JAMI	ES MAH	ONEY	SAII	NTS
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD	#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
14	Stewart, Tristan	19	14	124	45	1	1	7	Hill, Alex	21	13	141	39	0	1
	Totals	19	14	124	45	1	1		Totals	21	13	141	39	0	1



SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

			G	AM	E STA	ATIST	TICS :	SUMMARY					
VISIT	FOR: ADEN BOWMAN BE.	ARS				•	НОМ	E: BISHOP JAMES MAHO	NEY S	AINTS	,		-
PUNT	ΓING	A	DEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS	PUNT	TING BISHO)P JAI	MES M	IAHO	NEY SA	AINTS
			GROSS	1121				*********		GROSS	1121		
1	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS		S 0	# 14	KICKER Olfert, Reid	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S 0
1	Tomczak, Finlay	6	131	43	25	U	14	Ollert, Reid	6	149	103	34	U
	Totals	6	131	43	25	0		Totals	6	149	103	34	0
PHNT	Γ RETURNS		DEN	ROW	MAN B	FARS	PHNT	RETURNS BISHO	D IAI	MESI	IAHO	NEY SA	AINTS
#	RETURNER	NO			LONG		#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
4	Blackburn, Ben	3		16	26	0	6	Pettapiece, Blaze	1	2	24	24	0
							18	Boechler, Jack	3	Ć	54	49	0
	Totals	3	4	16	26	0		Totals	4	8	88	49	0
KICE	K OFF	A	DEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS	KICK	OFF BISHO)P JA!	MES M	IAHO	NEY SA	AINTS
			GROSS							GROSS	NET		
#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS		S	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
80	Tomczak, Finlay	2	66 54	37 44	39	0	14	Olfert, Reid	5	217	65	50	0
80	Ukrainetz, Caleb	2	34	44	29	U							
	Totals	4	120	81	39	0		Totals	5	217	65	50	0
KICK	K OFF RETURNS	4	DEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS	KICK	OFF RETURNS BISHO	P.JAI	MES M	IAHO	NEY SA	AINTS
#	RETURNER	NO		RDS	LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
9	Farrell, Max	5	1	52	88	1	5	Houmphanh, Ashton	1	-	-2	-2	0
							6	Pettapiece, Blaze	1	_	31	31	0
							18	Boechler, Jack	1	1	.0	10	0
	Totals	5	1	52	88	1		Totals	3	3	39	31	0
FIEL.	D GOALS	A	DEN	ROW	MAN B	EARS	FIEL	D GOALS BISHO)P.JAI	MES M	IAHO	NEY SA	AINTS
#	KICKER	TRIEI			T YDS		#	KICKER	TRIE			T YDS	_
1	Tomczak, Finlay	1		1	13	13	14	Olfert, Reid	3		3	90	31
	Totals	1		1	13	13		Totals	3		3	90	31
MISS	SED FIELD GOALS	A	DEN	BOW	MAN B	EARS	MISS	ED FIELD GOALS BISHO)P JAI	MES M	IAHO	NEY SA	AINTS
			GROSS	1121						GROSS	NET		
#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	_	S	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
1	Tomczak, Finlay	0	0	0	0	0	14	Olfert, Reid	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals	0	0	0	0	0		Totals	0	0	0	0	0
MICC							MICC						
#	SED FIELD GOAL RETUR RETURNER	NO A			MAN B LONG	TD	#	ED FIELD GOAL REISHO RETURNER	NO NO			NEY SA LONG	TD
π	KLIUKNEK	110	1 /1	טעא	LONG	ענ	π	KLIOKNEK	110	1 /	נעטו	LONG	ענו
										\downarrow			
	Totals	0	+	0	0	0		Totals	0	+	0	0	0
	•	<u>`</u>		1	-							*	
	# KICKER		TRIE	DIG	OOD			# KICKER		TRIE	D GO	OOD	
	1 Tomczak, Finlay		2	<u> </u>	2			14 Olfert, Reid		2	_	2	

#	KICKER	TRIED	GOOD
1	Tomczak, Finlay	2	2
	Totals	2	2

#	KICKER	TRIED	GOOD
14	Olfert, Reid	2	2
	Totals	2	2

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

VISITOR: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
1	Tomczak, Finlay	1			1		2		5
4	Blackburn, Ben			1					6
9	Farrell, Max			1					6
		•							
TEAM	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	TOTAL		0	2	1	0	2	0	17

HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

#	PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
5	Houmphanh, Ashton		1					6
14	Olfert, Reid			3		2		11
18	Boechler, Jack		1					6
TEAN	SAFETIES SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	AL .	0	2	3	0	2	0	23

QUARTER SCORES

QUINTERBOOK	BD					
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITOR	0 0	3 3	7 10	7 17	0 17	17
HOME	0 0	10	13 23	0 23	0 23	23





OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

DATE: Friday, October 24, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS	HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 6:30 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

	A	ADEN B				P JAM	E		
Type of			Player			Type of			T
Score	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points	Score	Quarter	Time	
FG	2	1:53	1	13 YD FG	3				
						FG	2	6:17	
						TD	2	10:26	
						C1	2	10:26	
						FG	3	3:52	l
						FG	3	7:08	
TD	3	7:18	9	88 YD KO RETURN	6				
C1	3	7:18	1	CONVERT	1				l
						TD	3	12:00	
						C1	3	12:00	l
TD	4	4:53	4	45 YD PASS	6				
C1	4	4:53	1	CONVERT	1				
									Ī
									I
									I
									I
									I
									I
									I
									l
									l
									ļ
									ļ
									ļ
									ļ
									l
									l
									l
									1
									ļ
									ļ
									ļ
									l
			<u> </u>						ı

	BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS (23)													
Type of			Player	(-)										
	Quarter	Time	#	Scoring Play	Points									
FG	2	6:17	14	31 YD FG	3									
TD	2	10:26	5	5 YD RUSH	6									
C1	2	10:26	14	CONVERT	1									
FG	3	3:52	14	28 YD FG	3									
FG	3	7:08	14	31 YD FG	3									
TD	3	12:00	18	39 YD PASS	6									
C1	3	12:00	14	CONVERT	1									
					1									

QUARTER SCORE

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
ADEN BOWMAN BEARS	0	3	7	7	0	17
BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY	0	10	13	0	0	23





YARDAGE

PENALTY SUMMARY

DATE: Friday, October 24, 2025	CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: ADEN BOWMAN BEARS	HOME: BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 6:30 PM

TEAM PENALTIES

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS PENALTIES

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	1	0
Offense	3	20
Special Teams	2	15
TOTAL	6	35
Opponent First Do		0
Penalties Declined	d by Opponent	2
Yardage Forfeited	by Penalty	20

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS PENALTIES INFRACTIONS

Bench	0	0
Defense	4	35
Offense	1	10
Special Teams	2	30
TOTAL	7	75
Opponent First D	owns Awarded	2
Penalties Decline	d by Opponent	1

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

OTR	TEAM	UNIT	PLAYER	INFRACTION	YARDAGE	GAIN FORFEITED	FIRST DOWN
1	BJM	S	21	No Yards	15		
1	BJM	D		Offside	DEC		
1	AB	0	9	Holding	DEC		
1	AB	0	60	Holding	10	14	
1	BJM	D		Offside	5		AB
2	AB	S	87	No Yards	15		
4	AB	0	52	Holding	10	6	
4	BJM	S	21	No Yards	15		
4	AB	S	80	Illegal Kick-off out of bounds	0		
4	AB	D		Offside	DEC		
4	BJM	0	44	Holding	10	5	
4	BJM	D	25	Pass Interference - Defense	15		AB
4	BJM	D	15	Roughing the Passer	15		
					ļ		
					ļ		
\vdash					1		
\vdash					1		
-							

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

					ADE			TOR MAN		ARS										
POI	NT VALUES		2	1	2	1	3		4	2	2	2			2	4			2	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	вк	KD	FF	FR	FR- YD	FR- LG	FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
1	Tomczak, Finlay	DB	1	1	2															7
2	Drisner, Jude	LB	2	2																6
4	Blackburn, Ben	RC		1																1
7	Balan, Jack	LB	3	3						1										11
	Farrell, Max	RC	3	1																7
	Popplewell, River	DB	1																	2
17	Malko, Pasha	RB			1															2
18	Curson, Emmett	RC		1																1
21	Lu, Dillon	DL	2		1															6
25	Budd, Jason	RC			1															2
44	Javaid, Ayaan	DL	1				1.													5
45	Loucks, Steeg	DL	4	2			1.													13
52	Clarkson, Aidan	LB	3	1		1														8
54	Kemppainen, Mackenzie	OL				1														1
55	Rushton, Jacob	OL	2																	4
	TOTALS		22	12	5	2	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	76
	Total Plays	60								Νu	III PI	ays	23		Te	am	Tac	kles	0	
				•					•		•									

							НО	ME												
DO!	NIT VALUEO							IAH	ONE						•				0	
	NT VALUES I		2	1	2	1	3		4	2	2	2	FR-	FR-	PR-	4	IN-	IN-	2 IN-	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA		ST	SA	QS	TFL	BK	KD	FF	FR		LG	TD	IN	YD		TD	PTS
	Bosch, Noah	DL		1																1
	Olfert, Reid	DB	7	1							1	1	0	0	0					19
	Clements, Leo	DB			1															2
	Schreffler, Mason	LB	3	1	1			1.												9
	Pauls, Luke	DB			2															4
	Rolfes, Damien	DB	10		2			1.		1						1	10	10	0	30
	Patkau, Elias	DB			1															2
	Kohlman, Ashton	DB	1																	2
	Pollock, Kristjan	RB	1																	2
	Dewey, Preston	LB	1	2																4
	Mysko, Seth	LB	7	2																16
	Manivong, Kian	DL	1	1																3
96	Savenye, Jonah	DL	3																	6
	TOTALS		34	8	7	0	0	2	0	1	1	1	0	0	0	1	10		0	100
	Total Plays	64								Nι	ıll Pl	ays	16		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	

LEGEND

TA - Defensive Tackle

AS - Assisted Tackle

ST - Special Teams Tackle

SA - Special Teams Assist

GS - Quarterback Sack

LEGEND

BK - Blocked Kick

FF - Forced Fumble

FF - Fumble Return

FR-YD - Fumble Yards

FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

FR-TD - Fumble TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss

KD - Pass Knock Down
IN - Interceptions
IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-LG - Longest Interception Return
IN-TD - Interception TD
PTS - Total Defensive Points

STATISTICIAN:

Jaime Lammerding

ADEN BOWMAN BEARS

at

BISHOP JAMES MAHONEY SAINTS

Friday, October 24, 2025 SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

